

DAUGHTERS OF PENELOPE LEADERSHIP SEMINAR OCTOBER 3, 2020

HISTORY

- We are all familiar with the history of the Daughters of Penelope
- Thank God for Alexandra Apostolides for her desire and her ability to see the future
- She started something in 1929 that is still valid in 2020

MISSION

- To start an organization that would be an auxiliary to the Order of AHEPA
- We are now an affiliate of the Order of AHEPA
- To encourage education pursuits
- To be philanthropic
- To be civically responsible
- To encourage personal excellence
- To remember our roots by cultivating the ideals of Hellenism
- To support our Junior Order, the Maids of Athena

FAMILY

- The Daughters of Penelope is a Family so as a Family we must:
- Take care of ourselves
- Take care of our Family
- Take care of the Daughters of Penelope
- Check in with the other members of our AHEPA Family

SAME BUT DIFFERENT

- Yes, we are meeting but we are meeting via ZOOM
- Yes, we can hold ritualistic meetings on ZOOM
- Yes, we can hold initiations via ZOOM
- Yes, our District Governor and Lodge can meet with us via ZOOM
- Yes, we can pay our dues via the membership portal or via cheque or e transfer to our Chapter Treasurer
- Yes, we can have a social gathering via ZOOM
- Yes, we can hold a fundraiser via ZOOM(Webinar to follow)



CELEBRATE

- Let's celebrate our members who are front line professionals
- Let's celebrate all our members who continue to do their job during this pandemic
- Let's celebrate the caregivers
- Let's celebrate educators and child advocates
- Let's celebrate the members who have checked in on Sisters who may need some help
- Let's celebrate the members who have managed to fulfil their obligations to the Daughters of Penelope
- Let's celebrate the members who have worked together for their communities
- Let's celebrate our membership because you are the strength of the Daughters of Penelope